

Birlamedisoft Pvt. Ltd.

111/411, Gulmohar Centre Point Pune-Nagar Road,Pune 411 014, INDIA Cell : 09823290336 / 09403136401,02,03 Landlines : +91-20-20261169,71,72 Fax: +91-20-27036459 E-mail:<u>info@birlamedisoft.com</u>

We Care Health Care

DISCLAIMER & ACCEPTANCE

Birlamedisoft Quanta, Online Hospital Information System Software

This software is Owned and Operated by Birlamedisoft Pvt Ltd. www.birlamedisoft.com

This software is © copyright product of **Birlamedisoft Pvt. Ltd., INDIA**. All rights reserved. It is protected by **Indian Copyright Law**. This software is given to you for use for which it is intended for. You have been given permission to operate & use this software for your intended purpose only.

You agree that you will adhere to copyright norms intended to use the software.

You can not *Copy, Republish, Duplicate, Redistribute, Transmit* full or in part any information from the software. Also create derivatives of, *Alter, Edit* or *Exploit* in any manner any material from this software, including *Screenshots, Design elements, look and feel, layout of software, Database Structures, Business logic or Any information* from the software in any form.

These elements of the software are protected by law, such as *Trade dress, Trademark, Unfair competition, Copyright and Other laws*, and may not be copied or imitated in any manner.

Deliberate misuse of any element of this software, including, without limitation, *Hacking, Cracking of code, Introduction of debugging code, Disruption or Excessive use* or any use in contravention of applicable law, is expressly prohibited and **Birlamedisoft Pvt Ltd** reserves the right to terminate or cancel your license as well as at its sole discretion, pass information to legal authorities.

If you agree to the above terms and conditions, you may continue to proceed further. Please be advised that by clicking to the said "Login" button, you agree, declare and acknowledge your consent and understanding to all the Terms & Conditions and Disclaimer mentioned hereinabove for using the software solely for your intended purpose.

Birlamedisoft Pvt Ltd IPR Law & Legal Department.